

ÄITEM NO.27 COURT NO.3 SECTION XV
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23369/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2007 in WP No. 1145/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S JET AIRWAYS(I) LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CEDRIC D'SILVA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With IA 1 (Application for permission to file addl. documents)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.A.Rana, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kulkarni, Adv.for
M/S Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind V.Savant, Sr. Adv.
No.1 Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.for
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1.
Service of notice is waived.

Issue notice to the other respondents.

Four weeks are granted to file the counter affidavit and two weeks
thereafter to file rejoinder.

List after six weeks.

In the meantime, direction given by the High Court to the appropriate
government to make a reference to the Central Industrial Tribunal shall remain
stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master