

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23369/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2007 in WP No.1145/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S JET AIRWAYS(I) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CEDRIC D'SILVA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,  
with prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.  
Ms. Shally B. Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. C. Udeshi, Adv.  
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv. for  
M/s. Gagrat & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind V. Savant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv. for  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Meanwhile, operation of the impugned order is stayed.

Expedite hearing. Liberty to mention.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master Court Master