

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3588 OF 2008

M/S JET AIRWAYS (I) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CEDRIC D'SILVA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and intervention)

Date: 14/01/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal, Adv.
for M/s. Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sen, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv. (Not Present)

For Applicant IN IA 2 Mr. Sanjay Singhvi, Adv.
Mr.P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for intervention is dismissed as withdrawn.

We do not find any merit in this appeal. It is dismissed accordingly. No order as to the costs.

Interim orders, if any, shall stand vacated.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

(Indu Satija)

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3588 OF 2008

Jet Airways (I) Ltd. Appellant

Versus

Cedric D'Silva & Ors. Respondents

O R D E R

Application for intervention (I.A. No. 2) is dismissed as withdrawn.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

We do not find any merit in this appeal. It is dismissed accordingly. No order as to the costs.

Interim orders, if any, shall stand vacated.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 14, 2010